

Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya

Habra-Prafullanagar, North24 Parganas, PIN -743468 Website: www.sreechaitanyamahavidyalaya.ac.in Email ID:srchma@gmail.com

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

NOTICE FOR STUDENT

DATE: 28.06.2024

This is hereby informed that the Department of Human Development, Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya is going to organize a **special lecture and student seminar** on **10**th **July 2024** at **11:30 a.m**. Every student is requested to be present on smart class room at 11 O'clock.

We would like to inform you that our department is celebrating "World Population Day- Awareness Programme" on 11th July 2024 at 10:30 a.m. Students will be present in smart class room on college premises at 10 O'clock.

Attendance of the students is mandatory.

Principal
Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya
Habra, Prafullanagar
24 Parganas (N)

PRINCIPAL Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya H.O.D., Dept. of Human Development Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya Habra, Prafullanagar, North 24 Pgs.

Tammere Biswan (Nag)

HEAD
Department Of Human Development
Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya